The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk based on the carrying amounts of the
financial instruments at the end of the reporting period is disclosed in Note 35.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Section 7

270

45. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

45.1 Financial risk management policies (Cont’d)

(a) Market Risk (Cont’d)

 Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates at
the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant.

 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for
financial instruments at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared
assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the reporting date was outstanding for the whole year.
A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key
management personnel and represents managements’ assessment of the reasonably possible change in
interest rates.

The Group The Company

2023
RM’000

2022
RM’000

2023
RM’000

2022
RM’000

Effects on profit/(loss) after taxation

Increase of 100 basis points (3,510) (2,880) (58) (57)

Decrease of 100 basis points 3,510 2,880 58 57

Effects on total equity

Increase of 100 basis points (3,510) (2,880) (58) (57)

Decrease of 100 basis points 3,510 2,880 58 57

(b) Credit Risk

 The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises
mainly from trade and other receivables. The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application
of credit approvals, credit limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other financial assets
(including short-term investment and cash and bank balances), the Group and the Company minimise
credit risk by dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.

 In determining whether credit risk on a financial asset has increased significantly since initial